
 

 

 
 

 

 
Issue #13-14  

TO:    All SSHSP Medicaid Providers 

 

FROM:  NYS OHIP SSHSP & NYSED  

   Medicaid in Education Units 

 

DATE:  November 18, 2013  

 

SUBJECT: Timely Submission of SSHSP Medicaid Claims - Extension   

. 

Medicaid Alert #13-05 informed billing providers (school districts and counties) that the billing/claiming 

schedule had been revised and that effective December 1, 2013, a 12-month claiming limit would be 

implemented for the School Supportive Health Services Program (SSHSP).   

 

Alert #13-14 is being issued to extend the 22-month claiming window to include cycle 1897 (CNY 

collection date of 12/12/2013). The latest service date to be accepted for this cycle is 12/24/2011 as 

shown in the table below.   

 

CSC Cycle # 

CNY Collection 

Date 

Latest Service Date 

that will be Accepted 

for this Cycle 

DOH Check 

Date: 

DOH Check 

Release Date: 

1896-

SUSPENDED      

NEW - 1897 12/12/2013 12/24/2011 12/30/2013 1/15/2014 

1900 1/2/2014 1/14/2013 1/20/2014 2/5/2014 

 

Effective January 2, 2014 (billing cycle 1900) school districts and counties must submit claim 

information to the CNYRIC within 11.5 months of the date of service to allow them adequate time to 

process and submit claims to NYS Medicaid that are within the 12-month date of service limit. 

 

School districts and counties are encouraged to submit service files to CNYRIC for processing of these 

past dates of service as soon as possible in order to avoid claims being denied due to untimely 

submission. All claims should be submitted in a timely manner to ensure that rejected or denied claims 

can be resubmitted.  

 

New York State Office of Health Insurance Programs (NYS OHIP) 

New York State Education Department (NYSED) 

Preschool/School Supportive Health Services Program (SSHSP) 

Medicaid in Education Units 



If you have any questions or comments regarding this alert, please contact your local Regional 

Information Center representative or the NYS Education Department, Medicaid Unit at 

medined@mail.nysed.gov, or the NYS Department of Health, Office of Health Insurance Programs, 

Division of Program Development and Management at 518-473-2160. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


